 38
EE21 High-Precision Humidity / Temperature
Transmitter for HVAC Applications
Transmitters of the EE21 series have been developed for high-
precision measurement of relative humidity and
temperature.
EE21 transmitters are available for wall and duct
mounting with or without the very useful snap in-

1) Please refer to working range of HC1000!
Dimensions (mm)
Ordering Guide
Order Example
Connection Diagram
power supply
for 0 - 1V: 10 - 35V DC
   9 - 29V AC
for 0 - 5V: 12 - 35V DC
 15 - 29V AC
for 0 -10V: 15 - 35V DC
 15 - 29V AC
power supply
20...35V DC; RL< 500 Ohm
11...35V DC; RL< 50 Ohm
power supply
20...35V DC; RL< 500 Ohm
11...35V DC; RL< 50 Ohm
Accessories
- radiation shield (HA010501)  - filter caps (HA0101xx)
power supply
for 0 - 1V: 10 - 35V DC
   9 - 29V AC
for 0 - 5V: 12 - 35V DC
 15 - 29V AC
for 0 -10V: 15 - 35V DC
 15 - 29V AC
Type A
Type B
housing:  PC
protection class: IP65, Nema 4
EE21-FT1/2/3xxx / EE21-F1/2/3xxx
EE21-FT6xxx / EE21-F6xxx EE21-FP6xxx
EE21-FP3xxx
passive
passive
passive
passive
1 mm = 0.03937” / 1”= 25.4 mm
Type M
Type N
snap in - mounting kit
1) Combination snap - in mounting and model FP is not possible
MODEL OUTPUT T-SENSOR
(only passive)
HOUSING TYPE PROBE LENGTH
(see dimensions “A”)
FILTER
humidity + temperature (FT) 0 - 1 V (1) Pt 100 DIN A (A) wall mounting (A) 50 mm (1.9”) (2) membrane filter (1)
humidity (F) 0 - 5 V (2) Pt 1000 DIN A (C) duct mounting (B) 200 mm (7.9”)  (5) sintered stainless steel filter (3)
humidity+temp. passive (FP) 0 - 10 V (3) snap in - wall mounting1) (M) metal grid filter (6)
4 - 20 mA (6) snap in - duct mounting1) (N)
EE21-
COATING T-UNIT SCALING OF T-OUTPUT
no (no code) °C (no code) -40...60 (T02)
yes (HC01) °F (E01) -20...80 (T24)
-30...70 (T08)
other  (Txx)
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com